consolidated statements included in the Company�s 2009 Form 10-K filed on May 4, 2010. Such reclassifications had
no effect on the Company�s 2008 net loss.

F-11

Edgar Filing: ATHENA SILVER CORP - Form 10-K/A

103

GOLDEN WEST BREWING COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARY

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Consolidated Balance Sheet Effects of Restatement

Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2008

Originally
Reported Restatement Reclassifications

Restated
Amount

Total Assets  $   514,091  $   -  $   -  $   514,091

Total Liabilities   1,934,318   -   -
Stockholders� Equity:   -   -   1,934,318
Preferred stock   30   -   -
Common stock   340   -   -   30
Additional paid-in capital   1,706,215   191,800   -   340
Accumulated (deficit)   (3,126,812)   (191,800)   -   1,898,015
Total Liabilities and
Stockholders� Deficit

 $   514,091  $   -  $   -  $   514,091

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows Effects of Restatement

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the Year Ended December 31, 2008

Originally
Reported

Restatement Reclassifications Restated
Amount

Cash Flows from Operating
Activities:

(a)

   Net loss $

(904,864)

$

(191,800)

$

-

$

(1,096,664)
Net cash (used in)
operating activities

(222,916) (191,800) 17,222 (397,494)

Edgar Filing: ATHENA SILVER CORP - Form 10-K/A

104

Net cash from (used in)
investing activities

9,365 - 13,402 22,767

Net cash from financing
activities

230,068 191,800 (30,624) 391,244

Increase (Decrease) in Cash
and Cash Equivalents

16,517 - - 16,517

Cash and Cash Equivalents,
beginning of period

4,864 - - 4,684

Cash and Cash Equivalents,
end of period

$

21,201

$

-

$

-

$

21,201

(a) Certain amounts have been reclassified in the 2008 consolidated financial statements to conform to the 2009
consolidated statements included in the Company�s 2009 Form 10-K filed on May 4, 2010. Such reclassifications had
no effect on the Company�s 2008 net loss.

3.  Marketable Securities

In 2008, we formed a wholly-owned Washington subsidiary, Golden West Brewing, Inc. which is engaged in the